VIPER

The Viper was built with the residential user in mind, using the same suppliers that
provide the high-quality components used in commercial machines. The Viper was
designed to give you years of trouble-free use with a welded frame, fabricated deck,
rugged Worldlawn engines, and a 3-year residential warranty.

FEATURES

* Long life, maintenance-free spindles » Wide track rear wheel base

« Side discharge, bag, or mulching « 3-year limited residential parts

capabilities and labor warranty
« Easy-to-operate controls + 10-year limited deck warranty

« Zero turning radius trimming ability « Arm Rest optional
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Worldlawn Engine Maintenance Kit
Part #904000
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MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH

WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP
WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL

GUT WIDTH

CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

90" AND 60" VIPER

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH

WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP
WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL

GUT WIDTH

CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

WYRZ42X22LS

72"

51.7"

43"

46.3"

34"

604 lbs

11 - 4.00 x 5 smooth
18 - 8.5 x 8 turf

11 ga. Steel

42"

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Worldlawn w/HD filter
215

7 mph

Yes

3-14.5"
Hydro-Gear EZT

WYRZ50X22LS

72"

61.5"

52.4"

46.3"

34"

648 Lbs

13- 5.00 x 6 smooth
20 - 10.00 x 8 turf
11 ga. Steel

50"

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Worldlawn w/HD filter
21.5

7.4 mph

Yes

3-173"

Hydro-Gear 2800

WYRZ60X22LS

72"

69.2"

61"

46.3"

34"

668 Lbs

13- 5.00 x 6 smooth
20 - 10.00 X 8 turf

11 ga. Steel

60"

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Worldlawn w/HD filter
21.5

7.4 mph

Yes

3-20.5"
Hydro-Gear 2800
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