

VIPER

The Viper was built with the residential user in mind, using the same suppliers that provide the high-quality components used in commercial machines. The Viper was designed to give you years of trouble-free use with a welded frame, fabricated deck, rugged Worldlawn engines, and a 3-year residential warranty.

FEATURES

- Long life, maintenance-free spindles
- Side discharge, bag, or mulching capabilities
- Easy-to-operate controls
- Zero turning radius trimming ability
- Wide track rear wheel base
- 3-year limited residential parts and labor warranty
- 10-year limited deck warranty
- Arm Rest optional



Worldlawn Engine Maintenance Kit
Part #904000



42" VIPER

MODEL NUMBER	WYRZ42X22LS
LENGTH	72"
WIDTH	51.7"
WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP	43"
WHEELBASE	46.3"
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH	34"
WEIGHT	604 lbs
FRONT TIRES	11 - 4.00 x 5 smooth
REAR TIRES	18 - 8.5 x 8 turf
DECK MATERIAL	11 ga. Steel
CUT WIDTH	42"
CUTTING HEIGHTS	1.5" - 4.5"
PTO	Electric
FUEL CAPACITY	4
ENGINE BRAND	Worldlawn w/HD filter
ENGINE HP	21.5
FORWARD SPEED	7 mph
POWERED REVERSE	Yes
BLADES	3 - 14.5"
TRANSMISSION	Hydro-Gear EZT



50" AND 60" VIPER

MODEL NUMBER	WYRZ50X22LS	WYRZ60X22LS
LENGTH	72"	72"
WIDTH	61.5"	69.2"
WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP	52.4"	61"
WHEELBASE	46.3"	46.3"
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH	34"	34"
WEIGHT	648 lbs	668 lbs
FRONT TIRES	13 - 5.00 x 6 smooth	13 - 5.00 x 6 smooth
REAR TIRES	20 - 10.00 x 8 turf	20 - 10.00 X 8 turf
DECK MATERIAL	11 ga. Steel	11 ga. Steel
CUT WIDTH	50"	60"
CUTTING HEIGHTS	1.5" - 4.5"	1.5" - 4.5"
PTO	Electric	Electric
FUEL CAPACITY	4	4
ENGINE BRAND	Worldlawn w/HD filter	Worldlawn w/HD filter
ENGINE HP	21.5	21.5
FORWARD SPEED	7.4 mph	7.4 mph
POWERED REVERSE	Yes	Yes
BLADES	3 - 17.3"	3 - 20.5"
TRANSMISSION	Hydro-Gear 2800	Hydro-Gear 2800